Period of 
Completion 

(5) 

1. Maintenance of Children Park, 
Park near Football Field, walk 

way, Helipad Road Hedge Area 
including maintenance of water 

bodies by cleaning water 
hyacinth at Khelnagari, 

Dumurjala, Howrah.  
– [For 01 (One) year] 

₹ 24,32,590.00 
(Rupees twenty four 

lakh thirty two 
thousand five 

hundred & ninety) 
only 

₹ 48,652.00 
(Rupees forty eight 

thousand six 
hundred & fifty 

two) only 

₹ 1,000.00 
(Rupees one 

thousand) only 

01 (One) year 
from the date of 
commencement. 

NB: - (i) Intending Tenderer will not have to pay the cost of tender documents for the purpose of participating in e-
tendering, but the successful L1 (Lowest) Bidder will have to pay the cost of tender documents of 03 (Three) sets @